
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
 
IN RE COPAXONE 40 MG CONSOLIDATED 
CASES 
 

 
 
) 
) 
)       
) C.A. No. 14-1171-GMS 
) 
) (CONSOLIDATED) 
) 
) 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 19, 2016, the following document was served on 

the persons listed below in the manner indicated: 

1) Opening Expert Report of Gregory Bell 
 

BY E-MAIL  
Neal C. Belgam 
Eve H. Ormerod 
SMITH KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
P.O. Box 410 
Wilmington, DE 19899  
(302) 652-8400 
nbelgam@skjlaw.com 
eormerod@skjlaw.com 
Attorneys for Defendants Synthon 
Pharmaceuticals Inc., Synthon B.V., 
and Synthon S.R.O. Blansko 
 

 
E. Anthony Figg 
Sharon L. Davis 
R. Elizabeth Brenner-Leifer 
Seth E. Cockrum Ph.D. 
Jennifer P. Nock 
ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK P.C. 
607 14th Street, NW 
Suite 800 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
efigg@rothwellfigg.com 
sdavis@ rothwellfigg.com 
ebrenner@ rothwellfigg.com 
scockrum@ rothwellfigg.com  
jnock@ rothwellfigg.com  
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Richard L. Renck  
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
rlrenck@duanemorris.com  
Attorneys for Amneal 
Pharmaceuticals LLC 

Vincent L. Capuano, Ph.D. 
Anthony J. Fitzpatrick 
Carolyn A. Alenci 
Christopher S. Koon 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
100 High Street, Suite 2400 
Boston, MA 02110 
vcapuano@duanemorris.com 
ajfitzpatrick@duanemorris.com 
caalenci@duanemorris.com 
ckoon@duanemorris.com 
 
Alison H. Hutton 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
1075 Peachtree Street NE 
Atlanta, GA  30309 
ahhutton@duanemorris.com  

Frederick L. Cottrell, III 
Arun J. Mohan 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
One Rodney Square 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
cottrell@rlf.com 
mohan@rlf.com 
Attorneys for Mylan Pharmaceuticals 
Inc. and Mylan Inc. 

Shannon M. Bloodworth 
David L. Anstaett 
Crystal R. Canterbury 
Robert D. Swanson 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 13th Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
sbloodworth@perkinscoie.com 
danstaett@perkinscoie.com  
ccanterbury@perkinscoie.com 
rswanson@perkinscoie.com 
 
Emily J. Greb 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
1 East Main Street, Suite 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
egreb@perkinscoie.com 
 

John C. Phillips, Jr.  
David A. Bilson 
PHILLIPS, GOLDMAN & SPENCE, P.A. 
1200 North Broom Street  
Wilmington, DE 19806  
jcp@pgslaw.com  
dab@pgslaw.com 
Attorneys for Doctor Reddy’s 
Laboratories, Ltd. and Doctor 
Reddy’s Laboratories, Inc. 
 

Constance Huttner 
Beshoy Sharoupim 
Alfred Henry Heckel 
BUDD LARNER P.C. 
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway 
Short Hills, NJ 07078 
chuttner@buddlarner.com 
bsharoupim@buddlarner.com 
hheckel@buddlarner.com 
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 19, 2016, the following document was served on 

the persons listed below in the manner indicated: 

1) Expert Report of M. Laurentius Marais, Ph.D., with Exhibits A-G 
 

BY E-MAIL  
Neal C. Belgam 
SMITH KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
P.O. Box 410 
Wilmington, DE 19899  
(302) 652-8400 
nbelgam@skjlaw.com 
Attorneys for Defendants Synthon 
Pharmaceuticals Inc., Synthon B.V., 
and Synthon S.R.O. Blansko 
 

 
E. Anthony Figg 
Sharon L. Davis 
R. Elizabeth Brenner-Leifer 
Seth E. Cockrum Ph.D. 
Jennifer P. Nock 
ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK P.C. 
607 14th Street, NW 
Suite 800 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
efigg@ rothwellfigg.com 
sdavis@ rothwellfigg.com 
ebrenner@ rothwellfigg.com 
scockrum@ rothwellfigg.com  
jnock@ rothwellfigg.com  
 

Richard L. Renck  
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
rlrenck@duanemorris.com  
Attorneys for Amneal 
Pharmaceuticals LLC 

Vincent L. Capuano, Ph.D. 
Anthony J. Fitzpatrick 
Carolyn A. Alenci 
Christopher S. Koon 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
100 High Street, Suite 2400 
Boston, MA 02110 
vcapuano@duanemorris.com 
ajfitzpatrick@duanemorris.com 
caalenci@duanemorris.com 
ckoon@duanemorris.com 
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Frederick L. Cottrell, III 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
One Rodney Square 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
cottrell@rlf.com 
Attorneys for Mylan Pharmaceuticals 
Inc. and Mylan Inc. 

Shannon M. Bloodworth 
David L. Anstaett 
Crystal R. Canterbury 
Robert D. Swanson 
Brandon M. White 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 13th Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
sbloodworth@perkinscoie.com 
danstaett@perkinscoie.com  
ccanterbury@perkinscoie.com 
rswanson@perkinscoie.com 
bmwhite@perkinscoie.com 
 
Emily J. Greb 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
1 East Main Street, Suite 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
egreb@perkinscoie.com 
 

John C. Phillips, Jr.  
David A. Bilson 
PHILLIPS, GOLDMAN & SPENCE, P.A. 
1200 North Broom Street  
Wilmington, DE 19806  
jcp@pgslaw.com  
dab@pgslaw.com 
Attorneys for Doctor Reddy’s 
Laboratories, Ltd. and Doctor 
Reddy’s Laboratories, Inc. 
 

Constance Huttner 
Beshoy Sharoupim 
Alfred Henry Heckel 
BUDD LARNER P.C. 
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway 
Short Hills, NJ 07078 
chuttner@buddlarner.com 
bsharoupim@buddlarner.com 
hheckel@buddlarner.com 
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Dominick T. Gattuso  
PROCTOR HEYMAN ENERIO LLP  
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 200  
Wilmington, DE 19801  
dgattuso@proctorheyman.com  
Attorneys for Sandoz Inc. and  
Momenta Pharmaceuticals Inc. 

William A. Rakoczy 
Deanne M. Mazzochi 
Rachel Pernic Waldron 
Christopher P. Galligan 
Erin M. Forbes 
Matthew V. Anderson 
Thomas H. Ehrich 
RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI SIWIK LLP 
6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500 
Chicago, IL 60654 
wrakoczy@rmmslegal.com 
dmazzochi@rmmslegal.com 
rwaldron@rmmslegal.com 
cgalligan@rmmslegal.com 
eforbes@rmmslegal.com 
manderson@rmmslegal.com 
tehrich@rmmslegal.com 
 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 19, 2016, the following document was served on 

the persons listed below in the manner indicated: 

1) Opening Expert Report of Daniel Wynn, M.D. regarding Infringement with 
Exhibits 1-2, Exhibits 2A, Exhibit 3 and Appendix A 

 
BY E-MAIL  
Frederick L. Cottrell, III 
Arun J. Mohan 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
One Rodney Square 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
cottrell@rlf.com 
mohan@rlf.com 
Attorneys for Mylan Pharmaceuticals 
Inc., Mylan Inc., and Natco Pharma 
Ltd. 
 

 
Shannon M. Bloodworth 
David L. Anstaett 
Crystal R. Canterbury 
Robert D. Swanson 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 13th Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
sbloodworth@perkinscoie.com 
danstaett@perkinscoie.com  
ccanterbury@perkinscoie.com 
rswanson@perkinscoie.com 
 
Emily J. Greb 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
1 East Main Street, Suite 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
egreb@perkinscoie.com 
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